
PPH KADETI 2025.

Session Results

Session 3

SUN 16 MAR 2025  10:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 33  (38KGkg) TOMIC IVAN DAV

MEDVED LUKA TIT

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NAIM RAMAJ JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

ROBERT KRPAN

EDI GUSTIN

10:9

10:8

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

2 34  (4OKGkg) MALBASA NINO PRE

BERCE ANTONIO REK

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EDI GUSTIN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

ROBERT KRPAN

NAIM RAMAJ

29:28

29:27

27:29

* 28:28

26:30

RED

BLUE

3 35  (42KGkg) BLAZEVIC ROKO GRA

BOGELJIC MLADEN OS BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ROBERT KRPAN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

EDI GUSTIN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

18:20

16:20

17:20

18:20

18:20

RED

BLUE

4 36  (44KGkg) BOZIC SIMUN DAV

KLARIC LUKA NG

RED WP 3:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NAIM RAMAJ JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

EDI GUSTIN

29:28

29:28

28:29

28:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

5 37  (46KGkg) MITROVIC MIGEL BRO

BLAGAJ IVAN RON BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ROBERT KRPAN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

NAIM RAMAJ

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

EDI GUSTIN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

6 38  (48KGkg) RUPCIC VITO REK

GELIC TEO KN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ZVONKO MALOSEJA JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

NAIM RAMAJ

ROBERT KRPAN

EDI GUSTIN

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

7 39  (5OKGkg) KUNSTOVIC HRVOJE LEA

JERMAN NOEL PU

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ROBERT KRPAN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

NAIM RAMAJ

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

EDI GUSTIN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

8 40  (52KGkg) KOLEGA ANDREAS PAS

MEHMETI FERNANDO PRE BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EDI GUSTIN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

27:30

24:30

26:30

27:30

26:30



PPH KADETI 2025.

Session Results

Session 3

SUN 16 MAR 2025  10:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 41  (54KGkg) SAMARDZIJA ANDREJ BOR

STOJANOVIC MAROJE GLA BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NAIM RAMAJ JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

EDI GUSTIN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

ROBERT KRPAN

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

10 42  (57KGkg) BATINIC LOVRO GLA

JOVANOVSKI DAVID PRE

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EDI GUSTIN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

9:9

9:8

9:9

9:9

9:9

RED

BLUE

11 43  (60KGkg) KOSTA BORNA SAL

TISLJAR KARLO TIT

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ZVONKO MALOSEJA JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

EDI GUSTIN

NAIM RAMAJ

10:9

10:8

10:9

10:8

10:9

RED

BLUE

12 44  (63KGkg) CATIPOVIC IVANO GRO

PIJETRAJ JURANIC LEONARDO LEO BLUE ABD R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EDI GUSTIN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

13 45  (66KGkg) KELCEC KARLO SES

KUPRESA FRANKO BRO

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ROBERT KRPAN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

EDI GUSTIN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

29:28

28:29

28:29

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

14 46  (70KGkg) MITROVIC FILIP ARP

KUHAR TOMICA DAV BLUE WP 3:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NAIM RAMAJ JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

EDI GUSTIN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

ROBERT KRPAN

28:28

27:29

27:29

27:29

28:28

RED

BLUE

15 47  (75KGkg) BLAZEVIC MATEJ VIR

MANDIC MARKO COL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ZVONKO MALOSEJA JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

NAIM RAMAJ

EDI GUSTIN

ROBERT KRPAN

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

25:30

RED

BLUE

16 48  (80KGkg) PRODAN JANKO RON

KAN FEJZIC ARMIN MET BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EDI GUSTIN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

NAIM RAMAJ

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

ROBERT KRPAN

-

-

-

-

-
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Code
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RED

BLUE

17 49  (90KGkg) KATALINIC DAVID BRO

PEJIC ADAM BRO BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KARLO LUCIC JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

EDI GUSTIN

NAIM RAMAJ

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

ROBERT KRPAN

18:20

19:19

19:19

19:19

19:19

LEGEND

* Preferred winner ABD Abandon Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest

WP Win on points


