

PPH KADETI 2025.





Session 3

SUN 16 MAR 2025 10:00

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	33	(38KGkg)		RED BLUE	TOMIC IVAN MEDVED LUKA		DAV TIT	RED	RSC	R2	
			Referee:		NAIM RAMAJ	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC ZVONKO MALOSEJ ROBERT KRPAN EDI GUSTIN			10:9 10:8 10:9 10:9 10:9
2	34	(4OKGkg)		RED BLUE	MALBASA NINO BERCE ANTONIO		PRE REK	RED	WP	3:2	
			Referee:		EDI GUSTIN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC ZVONKO MALOSEJ ROBERT KRPAN NAIM RAMAJ			29:28 29:27 27:29 * 28:28 26:30
3	35	(42KGkg)		RED BLUE	BLAZEVIC ROKO BOGELJIC MLADEN		GRA OS	BLUE	RSC	R3	
			Referee:		ROBERT KRPAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC EDI GUSTIN ZVONKO MALOSEJ NAIM RAMAJ			18:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 18:20
4	36	(44KGkg)		RED BLUE	BOZIC SIMUN KLARIC LUKA		DAV NG	RED	WP	3:1	
			Referee:		NAIM RAMAJ	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN ZVONKO MALOSEJ EDI GUSTIN			29:28 29:28 28:29 28:28 29:28
5	37	(46KGkg)		RED	MITROVIC MIGEL		BRO				
		(Tortally)	Referee:	BLUE	BLAGAJ IVAN ROBERT KRPAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RON	BLUE JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC NAIM RAMAJ ZVONKO MALOSEJ EDI GUSTIN		R1	- - - -
6	38	(48KGkg)		RED BLUE	RUPCIC VITO GELIC TEO		REK KN	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		ZVONKO MALOSEJA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC NAIM RAMAJ ROBERT KRPAN EDI GUSTIN	С		29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
7	39	(5OKGkg)		RED BLUE	KUNSTOVIC HRVOJE JERMAN NOEL		LEA PU	RED	RSC	R1	
			Referee:		ROBERT KRPAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC NAIM RAMAJ ZVONKO MALOSEJ EDI GUSTIN			- - - -
8	40	(52KGkg)		RED BLUE	KOLEGA ANDREAS MEHMETI FERNANDO		PAS PRE	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		EDI GUSTIN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN ZVONKO MALOSEJ NAIM RAMAJ			27:30 24:30 26:30 27:30 26:30



PPH KADETI 2025.





Session 3

SUN 16 MAR 2025 10:00

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	41	(54KGkg)		RED	SAMARDZIJA ANDREJ		BOR				
				BLUE	STOJANOVIC MAROJE		GLA	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		NAIM RAMAJ	Judge 1:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI	С		27:30
						Judge 2:		KARLO LUCIC			27:30
						Judge 3:		EDI GUSTIN			27:30
						Judge 4:		ZVONKO MALOSEJ	Α		27:30
						Judge 5:		ROBERT KRPAN			28:29
10	42	(57KGkg)		RED	BATINIC LOVRO		GLA	RED	RSC	R2	
				BLUE	JOVANOVSKI DAVID		PRE				
			Referee:		EDI GUSTIN	Judge 1:		JOSIP VUKMANOV	С		9:9
						Judge 2:		KARLO LUCIC	-		9:8
						Judge 3:		ROBERT KRPAN			9:9
						Judge 4:		ZVONKO MALOSEJ	Α		9:9
						Judge 5:		NAIM RAMAJ			9:9
11	43	(60KGkg)		RED	KOSTA BORNA		SAL	RED	RSC	R2	
• • •		(00.10.19)		BLUE	TISLJAR KARLO		TIT				
			Referee:		ZVONKO MALOSEJA	ludgo 1:		JOSIP VUKMANOV	C		10:9
			neieiee:		Z V ONNO IVIALOSEJA	Judge 1: Judge 2:		KARLO LUCIC	O		10:9
						Judge 2. Judge 3:		ROBERT KRPAN			10.8
						Judge 4:		EDI GUSTIN			10:8
						Judge 5:		NAIM RAMAJ			10:9
12	44	(63KGkg)		RED	CATIPOVIC IVANO		GRO				
12	44	(bandky)		BLUE	PIJETRAJ JURANIC LEONARDO)	LEO	BLUE	ABD	R1	
			Referee:		EDI GUSTIN	Judge 1:		JOSIP VUKMANOV	С		_
						Judge 2:		KARLO LUCIC	-		-
						Judge 3:		ROBERT KRPAN			-
						Judge 4:		ZVONKO MALOSEJ	Α		-
						Judge 5:		NAIM RAMAJ			-
13	45	(66KGkg)		RED	KELCEC KARLO		SES	RED	WP	3:2	
		(551159)		BLUE	KUPRESA FRANKO		BRO				
			Referee:		ROBERT KRPAN	Judge 1:		JOSIP VUKMANOV	C		29:28
			Helefee.		HOBERT KITI AIV	Judge 2:		KARLO LUCIC	O		28:29
						Judge 3:		EDI GUSTIN			28:29
						Judge 4:		ZVONKO MALOSEJ	Α		29:28
						Judge 5:		NAIM RAMAJ			29:28
14	46	(70KGkg)		RED	MITROVIC FILIP		ARP				
	.0	(. 0. 0		BLUE	KUHAR TOMICA		DAV	BLUE	WP	3:0	
			Referee:		NAIM RAMAJ	Judge 1:		JOSIP VUKMANOV	С		28:28
						Judge 2:		KARLO LUCIC			27:29
						Judge 3:		EDI GUSTIN			27:29
						Judge 4:		ZVONKO MALOSEJ	Α		27:29
						Judge 5:		ROBERT KRPAN			28:28
15	47	(75KGkg)		RED	BLAZEVIC MATEJ		VIR				
				BLUE	MANDIC MARKO		COL	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		ZVONKO MALOSEJA	Judge 1:		JOSIP VUKMANOV	С		28:29
					-	Judge 2:		KARLO LUCIC			27:30
						Judge 3:		NAIM RAMAJ			27:30
						Judge 4:		EDI GUSTIN			28:29
						Judge 5:		ROBERT KRPAN			25:30
16	48	(80KGkg)		RED	PRODAN JANKO		RON				
		, <i>3)</i>		BLUE	KAN FEJZIC ARMIN		MET	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:		EDI GUSTIN	Judge 1:		JOSIP VUKMANOV	С		-
						Judge 2:		KARLO LUCIC			-
						Judge 3:		NAIM RAMAJ			-
						Judge 4:		ZVONKO MALOSEJ	А		-
						Judge 5:		ROBERT KRPAN			



PPH KADETI 2025.





Session 3

SUN 16 MAR 2025 10:00

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
17	49	(90KGkg)		RED BLUE	KATALINIC DAVID PEJIC ADAM		BRO BRO	BLUE	RSC	R2
			Referee:		KARLO LUCIC	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMAI EDI GUSTIN NAIM RAMAJ ZVONKO MALO ROBERT KRPA	OSEJA	18:20 19:19 19:19 19:19 19:19